

August 16, 2023

TAKE/BSE/2023-24  
The Manager  
Dept. of Corporate Services-Listing  
BSE Limited,  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001  
**Scrip Code: 532890**

TAKE/NSE/2023-24  
The Manager-Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai - 400051  
**Symbol: TAKE**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication**

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, the extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in newspapers, namely, Makkal Kural (Tamil) and Financial Express (English), dated August 15, 2023 respectively.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,  
**For TAKE Solutions Limited**



**Srinivasan. P**  
**Company Secretary**  
Encl: As above.





★ விடுதலைப் போராட்ட தியாகிகள் குடும்பத்துக்கு ஓய்வூதியம் ரூ.11 ஆயிரமாக உயர்வு  
★ மகளிர் இலவச பஸ் பயண திட்டம் விடியல் பயணமாக மாற்றம்

# ஆகஸ்ட் 25-ந் தேதி முதல் 31 ஆயிரம் அரசு பள்ளிகளில் காலை உணவு திட்டம் விரிவாக்கம்

## 16 லட்சம் மாணவர்கள் பயன்

### சுதந்திர தின விழாவில் ஸ்டாலின் அறிவிப்பு

சென்னை, ஆக.15- தமீழ்ச்சுதத்தில் உள்ள 31 ஆயிரம் அரசு பள்ளிகளுக்கும் வரும் ஆகஸ்ட் 25-ந் தேதி முதல் காலை உணவு திட்டம் விரிவாக்கப்படும் என்று முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் கூறினார்.

இதற்காக இந்த நிதி ஆண்டில் ரூ.404 கோடி ஒதுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது என்றும் அவர் கூறினார்.

சென்னை கோட்டை கொத்தளத்தில் சுதந்திர தினத்தையொட்டி இன்று மூவரண தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றி வைத்து ஸ்டாலின் பேசினார். அப்போது அவர் பல்வேறு புதிய அறிவிப்புகளை வெளியிட்டார். அப்போது அவர் பேசியதாவது-

மூன்றாவது ஆண்டாக இந்திய நாட்டின் தேசியக் கொடியை ஏற்றி வைக்கிறேன். 400 ஆண்டுகள் பழமையான இந்த புனித ஜாதி கோட்டையின் கொத்தளத்தில் மூவரணக் கொடியை ஏற்றுவதில் நான் பெருமியும் கொள்கிறேன். இந்தக் கொடியேற்றும் வாய்ப்பை எனக்கு வழங்கிய தமிழ்நாட்டு மக்கள் அனைவருக்கும் எனது அன்பான வணக்கங்கள். கப்பலோட்டிய தமிழன் வ.உ.சிதம்பரனாரைப் பெருமைப்படுத்தும் வகையில் 13 அறிவிப்புகளை வெளியிட்டேன். அவரது படைப்புகளை தொகுத்துப் பாடநூல் கழகத்தின் சார்பில் வெளியிட்டுள்ளோம். அதுமட்டுமல்ல, அவர் பிறந்த தூத்துக்குடி மாவட்டம், கிள்ளிக்குளத்தில் இயங்கிவரும் அரசு வேளாண்மைக் கல்லூரி மற்றும் ஆராய்ச்சி நிலையத்திற்கு வ.உ.சிதம்பரனார் பெற்ற சூட்டப்பட்டு என்பதை மிகுந்த மகிழ்ச்சியோடு அறிவிக்கிறேன்.



என்று எண்ணியிருந்த நிலையை மாற்றிடும் வகையிலும், ஆணுக்கு இணையாகப் பெண்களுக்கும் உரிமை உண்டு என்பதை உணர்ந்து கொள்ளும் வகையில் மகத்தான திட்டத்தை அறிமுகப்படுத்த இருக்கிறோம்.

**1 கோடி பேருக்கு மகளிர் உரிமை தொகை**

★ ஏறத்தாழ ஒரு கோடி மகளிர் மாதந்தோறும் பயனடையும் வகையில் கலைஞர் மகளிர் உரிமைத் திட்டம், அடுத்த மாதம் 15ம் நாள் அண்ணா பிறந்தநாள்ன்று தொடங்கப்பட இருக்கிறது. இந்தச் சமூகத்திற்காக வாழ்நாளெல்லாம் ஓயாமல் உழைத்துக் கொண்பருக்கும் பெண்களின் உழைப்புக்கும் கொடுக்கும் அங்கீகாரமாக இதனை வழங்க இருக்கிறோம். இந்தத் திட்டத்தின்கீழ் மகளிர்க்கு மாதந்தோறும் ஆயிரம் ரூபாய் நேரடியாக அவர்களது வங்கிக் கணக்கில் வரவு வைக்கப்பட உள்ளது.

ஒரு நாட்டின் முன்னேற்றத்தை அந்நாட்டில் உள்ள பெண்களது முன்னேற்றத்தைக் கொண்டு அளவிடுவேன்' என்று சொன்ன அம்பேத்கரின் வழியில், பெண்களின் உயர்ச்சியை உறுதிசெய்ய கொண்டு வரப்பட்ட புதுமைப்பெண் திட்டத்தில், அரசுப் பள்ளியில் பயின்று, கல்லூரியில் செரும் மாணவிகளுக்கு மாதம் ரூபாய் 31 ஆயிரத்து 8 அரசுப் பள்ளிகளில் பயிலும், 15 லட்சத்து 75 ஆயிரம் மாணவர்கள் பயன்படும் வகையில் முதலமைச்சரின் காலை உணவுத்திட்டம் வரும் ஆகஸ்ட் 25ம் நாள் முதல் மாநிலம் முழுவதும் உள்ள அரசுப் பள்ளிகளில் விரிவாக்கப்பட உள்ளது. எதிர்கால சிறப்புகளும் மாணவர்களின் உடல்நலனும், உள்ள வலியையும் காத்திடும் வகையில் விரிவாக்கப்படும் காலை உணவு திட்டத்தை, நவீனத் தமிழ்நாட்டின் சிற்பி எனப் போற்றக்கூடிய கலைஞர் பயிற்ற திருக்குவளைப் பள்ளியில் தொடங்கி வைக்க இருக்கிறேன். இதற்கென இந்த நதியாண்டில் 404 கோடி ரூபாய் நிதி ஒதுக்கீடு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

**பெண்களுக்கு மாதம் ரூ.850 சமீப்பு**

பல்வேறு தரப்பு மகளிர் இவ்வாறு ஸ்டாலின் பேசினார்.

# 77வது சுதந்திர தின விழா சென்னை கோட்டையில் முதல்வர் ஸ்டாலின் தேசியக்கொடி ஏற்றினார்

சென்னை, ஆக.15- தினத்தையொட்டி சென்னை கோட்டை கொத்தளத்தில் முதலமைச்சர் மு.க. ஸ்டாலின் இன்று மூவரண தேசியக் கொடியை ஏற்றினார்.

77வது சுதந்திர தினம் நாடு முழுவதும் இன்று கோலாகலமாகக் கொண்டாடப்பட்டு வருகிறது. சுதந்திர தின கொடி ஏற்றுவதற்காக முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் காலை 8.48 மணிக்கு போலீசாரின் மோட்டார் சைக்கிள் புடைசூழ கோட்டை கொத்தளத்திற்கு வந்தார். அவரை தலைமை செயலாளர் சிவதாஸ் மீனா பூங்கொத்து கொடுத்து வரவேற்றார். தென்பிரந்திய தலைமை படைத் தலைவர் ஜெனரல் கரண்பீர் சிங் பிரார், தமீழ்நாடு மற்றும் புதுச்சேரி கூட்படை அதிகாரி அட்மிரல் ரவிக்குமார் திங்கா, தாம்பரம் விலாமல் படைத்தள அதிகாரி ஏர் கமாண்டர் ரத்தின்குமார், கிழக்கு மண்டல கடலேற காவல் படை ஐ.ஜி. ஆனந்த பிரகாசு, தமீழ்ச்சு டி.ஜி.பி. சங்கர் ஜிவால், சென்னை பெருகர கமிஷனர் சந்தீப் தாய் ரத்தோர், சட்டம் மற்றும் ஒழுங்கு கூடுதல் இயக்குனர் ஏ.ஆருண் ஆகியோரை மரபுப்படி முதல்வருக்கு தலைமைச் செயலாளர் அறிமுகம் செய்துவைத்தார்.

இதைத் தொடர்ந்து போலீசாரின் சம்பிரதாய அணிவகுப்பு மரியாதையை முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் ஏற்றுக் கொண்டார். பின்னர் திறந்த ஜீப்பில் ஏறி போலீசாரின் அணி வகுப்பை பார்வையிட்டார். கோட்டை கொத்தளம் அருகே சென்றதும் ஜீப்பில் இருந்து இறங்கி கொத்தளத்திற்குள் படிக்க ஏறி விழா நடைபெறும் இடத்துக்கு சென்றார். சரியாக 9 மணிக்கு முதலமைச்சர் மு.க. ஸ்டாலின் தேசிய கொடியை ஏற்றி வைத்து வணக்கம் செலுத்தினார். அப்போது வண்ண பனுவல்கள் வானில் பறக்க விடப்பட்டன. ஹெலிகாப்டர் மூலம் மலர்கள் தூவப்பட்டது. காவல் துறையினரின் கூட்டு குழல் இசைக்கப்பட்டது. அப்போது சுதந்திர தின விழாவை காண வந்த அனைவரும் எழுந்து நின்று தேசிய கொடிக்கு வணக்கம் செலுத்தினர்.

3வது ஆண்டாக கோட்டை கொத்தளத்தில் தேசிய கொடியை முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் ஏற்றி வைத்தார்.

இதனை தொடர்ந்து முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் சுதந்திர தின உரை நிகழ்த்தினார். அப்போது பல்வேறு அறிவிப்புகளை அவர் வெளியிட்டார். தகைசால் விருது, அத்துல் கலாம் விருது, கல்பனா சால்லா விருது உள்ளிட்ட விருதுகளை சாதனையாளர்களுக்கு வழங்கி கவுரவித்தார். அவர்களுடன் குழு புகைப்படம் எடுத்துக் கொண்டார். மாற்றுத் திறனாளி குழந்தைகளுக்கு முதலமைச்சர் இனிப்புக் வழங்கினார்.

சுதந்திர தின விழாவில் உயர்நீதிமன்ற தலைமை நீதிபதி, நீதிபதிகள், வெளிநாட்டு தூதர்கள், அமைச்சர்கள், நாடாளுமன்ற உறுப்பினர்கள், அரசு உயர் அலுவலர்கள் உள்ளிட்ட பலர் கலந்துகொண்டனர்.

சுதந்திர தின விழாவையொட்டி பலத்த பாதுகாப்பு ஏற்பாடுகள் செய்யப்பட்டிருந்தன.

சமதர்மம், மதச்சார்பின்மை, ஒடுக்கப்பட்டோர் நலன் ஆகிய மிக உயர்ந்த கோட்பாடுகள் கொண்ட இந்தியாவை அமைப்பதுதான் இந்திய விடுதலைக்காகப் போராடிய தியாகிகளுக்குச் செலுத்தும் உண்மையான அஞ்சலியாக இருக்கும். அத்தகைய சமத்துவ, சமதர்ம, சமூக நீதி இந்தியாவை அமைப்பதுதான் இந்திய விடுதலைக்காகப் போராடிய தியாகிகளுக்குச் செலுத்தும் உண்மையான அஞ்சலியாக இருக்கும். ஒற்றுமையால் கிடைத்த விடுதலையை அதே ஒற்றுமையால் காப்போம். வேற்றுமையை விதைக்கும் சக்திகளை வேரோடு சாய்ப்போம். நாம் இந்தியர்கள் என்ற பெருமையுடன் நம் இந்தியாவை நேசிக்கும் அனைவருக்கும் விடுதலை நான் நல்வழித்துகன். இவ்வாறு ஸ்டாலின் பேசினார்.

# 55 ஆயிரம் அரசு பணி இடங்கள் நிரப்பப்படும்: ஸ்டாலின் அறிவிப்பு...

**(1-ம் பக்கத் தொடர்ச்சி)**

சுமார் 55 ஆயிரம் பணியிடங்களை நிரப்ப இருக்கிறோம் என்ற மகிழ்ச்சியான செய்தியை இந்த விழாவில் அறிவிப்பதில் மகிழ்ச்சி அடைகிறேன்.

எட்டுக் கோடி மக்களும் ஏதாவது ஒரு விதத்தில் பயனடையும் ஆட்சியை நமது அரசு வழங்கி வருகிறது. கல்வி, பொருளாதாரம், மருத்துவம், வேளாண்மை, ஏற்றுமதி, திறன்மிகு மனித ஆற்றல் ஆகிய அனைத்து வகையிலும் தமிழ்நாடு சிறப்பான பங்களிப்பை இந்திய நாட்டின் ஒட்டுமொத்த வளர்ச்சிக்கும் வழங்கி வருகிறது.

எல்லார்க்கும் எல்லாம் என்ற திராவிட மடல் அரசின் சமூகநீதி நிர்வாக ஆட்சி முறை இந்தியா முழுமையாகப் பரவாமலானால், அதை விட மகிழ்ச்சியான செய்தி எதுவும் இருக்க முடியாது.

**மாநிலப் பட்டியலுக்கு கல்வி வரவேண்டும்**

இந்தியாவில் மாநிலங்கள் சுயாட்சி உரிமை கொண்டதாகச் செயல்பட வேண்டும் என்று அண்ணாவும், கலைஞரும் தொடர்ந்து குரல் எழுப்பி வந்தார்கள். மக்களுக்கு நேரடித் தொடர்பு கொண்ட அனைத்தும் மாநிலப் பட்டியலில் இணைக்கப்பட வேண்டும். குறிப்பாக கல்வி, மாநிலப் பட்டியலுக்கு மாற்றப்பட வேண்டும். அதைச் செய்தால்தான் நீட் போன்ற கொடுமான தேர்வு முறை முற்றிலுமாக அகற்றப்பட முடியும். மாநிலங்கள் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நம் இந்திய நாடு பல்வேறு இனம், மொழி, மதம், பண்பாடு கொண்ட மக்கள் அனைவரது வளர்ச்சியையும் கொண்டதாக வளர வேண்டும். சமத்துவம்,

சமதர்மம், மதச்சார்பின்மை, ஒடுக்கப்பட்டோர் நலன் ஆகிய மிக உயர்ந்த கோட்பாடுகள் கொண்ட இந்தியாவை அமைப்பதுதான் இந்திய விடுதலைக்காகப் போராடிய தியாகிகளுக்குச் செலுத்தும் உண்மையான அஞ்சலியாக இருக்கும். அத்தகைய சமத்துவ, சமதர்ம, சமூக நீதி இந்தியாவை அமைப்பதுதான் இந்திய விடுதலைக்காகப் போராடிய தியாகிகளுக்குச் செலுத்தும் உண்மையான அஞ்சலியாக இருக்கும். ஒற்றுமையால் கிடைத்த விடுதலையை அதே ஒற்றுமையால் காப்போம். வேற்றுமையை விதைக்கும் சக்திகளை வேரோடு சாய்ப்போம். நாம் இந்தியர்கள் என்ற பெருமையுடன் நம் இந்தியாவை நேசிக்கும் அனைவருக்கும் விடுதலை நான் நல்வழித்துகன். இவ்வாறு ஸ்டாலின் பேசினார்.

OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Rs. in Lakhs	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	459.39	411.35	1981.34		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.32)	(151.68)	(427.31)		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.32)	(151.68)	(427.31)		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(58.35)	(148.91)	(424.12)		
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs.10/- per share)	1,830.87	1,830.87	1,830.87		
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(957.77)		
7.	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (For Continuing Operations) (Net Annualized) Basic & Diluted Rs.	(0.36) (0.36)	(0.92) (0.92)	(2.60) (2.60)		

### பொது அறிவிப்பு

ஏல்செல் நிறுவனத்திற்கு தெரிவிப்பது என்னவென்றால், திருவள்ளூர் மாவட்டம், ரொட்டல், அலாத்தி கிராமம் (வழி) எண்.223/2, பிள்ளையார் கோவில் தெரு என்ற முகவரியில் வசித்து வரும் என்னுடைய கட்சிக்காரர் திரு.க.தேவநிழல் ஏல்செல் நிறுவனமும் சேர்ந்த சுதந்திரியின் இடத்தில் ஏல்செல் டவர் அமைப்பதற்கு 16.05.2008ல் ஒரு ஒப்பந்தம் போடப்பட்டது. அதன்படி ஏல்செல் நிறுவனம் வைப்புத் தொகையாக ரூ.9000 (ஒன்பதாயிரம் ரூபாய்) மற்றும் மாத வாடகையாக ரூ.1500 (ஆயிரத்து ஐந்து ரூபாய்)ம் சுதந்திரிகு கொடுப்பதாக ஒப்புக் கொள்ளப்பட்டது. அதைத் தொடர்ந்து ஏல்செல் நிறுவனம் 19.07.2010 வரம் ஒப்பாட்டு விட்டது. அதன் பிறகு ஏல்செல் நிறுவனம் எனது கட்சிக்காரர் சுதந்திரிகு எந்த வாடகையும் இதுவரையிலும் கொடுக்க வில்லை. ஏல்செல் டவர் நிறுவனம் நிறுவிய டவர் அகற்றவும் இல்லை. எனவே கட்சிக்காரர் சுதந்திரி இடத்தில் உள்ள ஏல்செல் டவரை யானோம் எடுத்துக்கொள்வது ஏற்படும் இழப்புகள் என்னுடைய கட்சிக்காரர் பெற்றப்பேரக மாட்டார் என்பதை இந்த பொது அறிவிப்பு மூலம் தெரிவிக்கிறேன். இந்த அறிவிப்புகளுக்கு ஏல்செல் நிறுவனத்திற்கு ஆட்சேபணை இருந்தால் கீழ்க்கண்ட சட்ட ஆலோசகர்களை அணுகவும்.

**ஐ.ஆனந்தராஜ், D. காலகண்ணன், வழக்கறிஞர்கள், எண்.293, பூது கருதல் வர் கோட்டை, உயர்நீதிமன்றம், சென்னை-104**

MUNOTH COMMUNICATION LIMITED									
Regd. Office : Suite No. 48 "MUNOTH CENTRE",									
3rd Floor, 343, Triplicane High Road, Chennai 600 005. CIN : L65991TN1984PLC010816									
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023									
(Rs. In Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(8.53)	(80.32)	(10.49)	(114.86)	(8.53)	(80.32)	(10.49)	(114.86)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(8.53)	(80.32)	(10.49)	(114.86)	(8.53)	(80.32)	(10.49)	(114.86)
4	Share of profit / (loss) from Associates / subsidiary / joint ventures	-	-	-	-	-	(0.52)	-	(0.52)
5	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(8.80)	(80.50)	(10.49)	(115.04)	(8.80)	(81.02)	(10.49)	(115.56)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(61.76)	757.50	(25.85)	750.47	(61.76)	756.98	(25.85)	749.95
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	964.94	964.94	964.94	964.94	964.94	964.94	964.94	964.94
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	469.25	-	-	-	476.86
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted:	(0.09)	(0.83)	(0.11)	(1.19)	(0.09)	(0.84)	(0.11)	(1.20)

Notes:  
 1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results are approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August 2023 at the registered office of the Company. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.munothcommunication.com  
 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.  
 4. Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in a single segment viz; selling and distribution of mobile phones and accessories.

for Munoth Communication Limited  
**Jaswant Munoth**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN No : 00769545)

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 14.08.2023

### TAKE

Enabling Business Efficiencies

**டேக் சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிட்.**  
 புதிது அலுவலகம் : எண். 27, டேக்ஸ் பஸ்ட் ரோடு, நும்பாக்கம், சென்னை-600 034  
 Email: secretarial@takesolutions.com, Website: www.takesolutions.com  
 Phone: 044-6611 0700, CIN: L63090TN2000PLC046338

ஜூன் 30, 2023ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டதொருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையைக் கருதவும்

(₹ லட்சத்தில், ஒரு மங்கு டேட்டா தவிர)

வகை	வியாபகர்கள்	ஜூன் 30, 2023 அன்று முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	மார்ச் 31, 2023 அன்று முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	ஜூன் 30, 2022 அன்று முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்
1	சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லாபம் வருமானம்	174.58	1,890.70	574.77
2	தனிச்செலவுகள் இனம்	(3.62)	(103.90)	-
3	தொடரும் சொல்யூஷன்ஸிலிருந்து வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு) வசிக்க முன்பு	(50.62)	(452.73)	(45.15)
4	நிறுத்தப்பட்ட சொல்யூஷன்ஸிலிருந்து வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு) வசிக்க முன்பு	-	(534.01)	(223.41)
5	இந்த எலக்ட்ரானிக்ஸ் பொருள் வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு)	(53.21)	(1,003.54)	(263.50)
6	சமயக் குறைபாடுகள்	146.23	146.23	146.23
7	பொருள் விரிவாக்க வருமானம் (ஆய்வண மதிப்பு ஒல்யூஷன்ஸ் ₹1- வருடாந்திரம்)	(54.39)	(972.18)	(329.93)
8	(மு) அடிப்படை (ஆ) மாற்றியமைக்கப்பட்ட நினைவில்	(0.36) (0.36)	(6.86) (6.86)	(1.80) (1.80)
<b>டேக் சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிட்.இன் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் (எளிதில் புரிந்துகொள்ளக்கூடிய தகவல்)</b>				
1	சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லாபம் வருமானம்	54.21	562.25	127.50
2	இதர வருமானம்	0.22	90.64	12.38
3	தொடரும் சொல்யூஷன்ஸிலிருந்து வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு) வசிக்க முன்பு	1.62	46.97	(15.77)
4	நிறுத்தப்பட்ட சொல்யூஷன்ஸிலிருந்து வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு) வசிக்க முன்பு	-	-	-
5	வாய்ப்பு பின் வாய்ப்பு(இழப்பு)	(0.19)	42.85	(15.77)

1. டேக் சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிட்.இன் (நிறுவனம்) பொருள்மட்டில், 30 ஜூன் 2023 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான, ஒட்டுக்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையைக் கருதவும், ஜூன் 14, 2023 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில் தணிக்கை குழுவின்மேல் பழுது ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு இருக்கும் ஒழுங்கு கட்டத்தில் ஒட்டும் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இத்தகைய முடிவுகள், நிறுவனத்தின் உட்பட்டியலான தணிக்கையாளர்களால் குறைந்தபட்ச ஆய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.  
 2. இந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், கம்பெனின் எட்டில் 2013, பிப்ரவரி 13ன் கீழ்க்கண்ட செல்பட்டியல் மற்றும் செல்பட்டி குறித்த தேவைகள் ஒழுங்குமுறை, 2015, விதிமுறை 33ன் உட்படி விதிக்கப்பட்டிருக்கின்றன. 2015 தேதிக்கு முன்பு கட்டப்பட்ட செல்பட்டியலில் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை அறிக்கைகள், நிறுவனத்தின் உட்பட்டியலான தணிக்கையாளர்களால் குறைந்தபட்ச ஆய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.  
 3. டேக் சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிட்.இன் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், செல்பட்டியல் 2015 ஆண்டு ஒழுங்குமுறை விதிமுறைகளின் கீழ் உள்ள விதிமுறை 33ன் படி, பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன. முடிவுகளின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கைகளை முடிவுகளின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கைகளை www.bseindia.com மற்றும் www.bseindia.com என்ற மூலக் வந்திகை இணையதளங்களிலும், www.takesolutions.com என்ற நிறுவன இணையதளத்திலும் காணலாம்.

இவ்வாறு தகவல் குழுவினர் எார்பா

டேக் : சென்னை  
 தேதி : ஆகஸ்ட் 14, 2023

முநிவாசன் HR  
 துணைத் தலைவர் & நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்



**ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED**

Regd office: 34, 2nd Floor, Plot - 45/47, Shanti Bhavan, Dhirubhai Parekh Marg, Laodadi, Kalbadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400002.  
CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274 | Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	1,349.94	889.11	13.58	3,880.67
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	(33.56)	(414.71)	(387.61)	(682.23)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(682.23)
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(372.36)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(372.36)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(3,667.44)
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each				
	(a) Basic	(0.15)	(0.45)	(1.68)	(1.61)
	(b) Diluted	(0.15)	(0.45)	(1.68)	(1.61)

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2) The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company at www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board  
For Royal India Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Nitin Gujral  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 08184605

**NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED**

S.F No. 112, Madhapur Road, Kaniyur, Karumathampatti Via, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore - 641 659.  
Email ID : accounts@nationalfitting.com, Website : www.nationalfitting.com  
Ph : 9943293000 / 9943993001

**SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023.**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	Unaudited		Audited
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	1741.73	1773.17	8602.14
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax *	121.25	71.95	656.67
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax *	82.79	67.64	439.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	14.08
Net Profit after other Comprehensive Income	82.79	67.64	424.94
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4669.20	4319.93	4,586.40
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.91	0.74	4.68

\* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.  
**Notes:**  
1. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.nationalfitting.com.

For National Fittings Limited

Sd/- A.V.PALANISWAMY  
Managing Director

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 14.08.2023  
DIN:01817391

**VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126  
Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/7/78/12, 13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082.  
Phone No. +91-40-6664 5534, Fax No. +91-40-2335 5821  
Email id: investorservices@vama.co.in, website: www.vamaind.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	144.19	470.21	1,281.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.77)	29.20	(53.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	(29.77)	29.20	(53.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	(29.77)	(10.20)	(91.13)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(29.77)	(12.74)	(93.67)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic:	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.00)
	Diluted:	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.00)

**Notes:**  
1. Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total income from operations	111.03	438.64	1,146.69
2	Net profit before tax	(16.66)	(55.22)	(152.02)
3	Net profit after tax	(16.66)	(88.94)	(184.17)

2. The financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14th Aug, 2023.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Vama Industries Limited  
Sd/- Atchaya Rama Raju Vegesna  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00997493

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14.08.2023

**NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED**

(formerly known as Netweb Technologies (India) Private Limited)  
Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004  
Tel. No. : +91-129-2310400; CIN : U72100HR1999PLC103911  
Website : www.netwebindia.com ; E-mail : complianceofficer@netwebindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
₹ In millions

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022
1	Revenue from operations	598.04	1,233.90	693.10
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	67.99	141.59	75.76
3	Profit before tax	67.99	141.59	75.76
4	Profit for the period / year	50.91	105.25	469.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	51.02	105.36	469.78
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)			101.85
7	Other equity			834.81
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per share)			
	Basic (in ₹)	1.00	2.07	9.22
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.99	1.92	9.07

**Other Notes**  
1. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 13th August, 2023.  
2. Subsequent to quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of 1,26,21,000 equity shares of face value of ₹ 2 each for cash at a price of ₹ 500 per equity share (including a share premium of ₹ 498 per equity share) aggregating to ₹ 6310.0 million. This comprises of fresh issue of 41,21,000 equity shares aggregating up to ₹ 2060.0 million (fresh issue) including 20,000 equity shares reserved for employees at a discount of ₹ 25 per equity share and an offer for sale of 85,00,000 equity shares aggregating to ₹ 4250 million. The equity shares of the Company got listed at BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on July 27, 2023.  
3. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.netwebindia.com.

FOR NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED  
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies (India) Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Lodha  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00461913

Place : Faridabad  
Date : 13-08-2023

**RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED**

CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com  
Email: rplcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com, Tel: 022-61396800 Fax: 022-22851085  
REGD. OFFICE: Greenex Clearing House, B-1,2 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehal Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302  
CORP. OFFICE: 701, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
(Rs. In Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	325.88	156.10	230.59	697.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.67)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.67)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(26.59)	(12.94)	(27.02)	(123.01)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve				(137.63)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	(0.18)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.88)
	Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.18)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.88)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Sd/-  
SANJAY JATIA  
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 14, 2023

**Bilcare Limited**

Regd. Office : 1028, Shiroli, Pune 410505. Tel : +91 2135 647300 Fax : +91 2135 224068  
Email: investor@bilcare.com Website: www.bilcare.com CIN : L28939PN1987PLC043953

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		Year Ended		
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	185.84 (12.46)	251.37 (6.15)	991.84 (30.82)
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.30)	(6.70)	196.08
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.14)	(5.93)	50.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.26)	(5.14)	50.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	23.55	23.55	23.55
6.	Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55
7.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	a. Basic	(3.36)	(2.84)	6.39
	b. Diluted	(3.36)	(2.84)	6.39

**Key Standalone Financial Information** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.28	3.67	15.78
2.	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	13.65	(1.26)	502.93
3.	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	13.42	0.07	390.80

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website -www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website -www.bilcare.com.  
2. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

For Bilcare Limited  
Shreyans M. Bhandari  
Managing Director

**EQUIPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081.  
CIN: L72400TG2002PLC039113

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023**  
(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financials			Standalone Financials		
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	151.57	-	-	151.57
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional/ Extraordinary items and tax	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
3	Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
5	Total comprehensive income for the year (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
6	Paid-up equity share capital face value Rs. 1/- each	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95
7	Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share						
	- Basic	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	- Diluted	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)

**Notes:**  
1. EQUIPP Social Impact Technologies Limited is an IT and ITes which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software). The figures in Q1 30.06.2023 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2023, include Annual financial results of wholly owned subsidiary Equivas Tech Innovation Limited. As the subsidiary started its operations only in quarter ending 31.12.2022, the earlier periods included in the consolidated statement above, consists of standalone results of the company only. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th Aug 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review Audit of above results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023.  
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Previous period/ year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's classification/ disclosure.  
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subject to limited review.  
5. The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company www.equipp.in  
6. As MPS compliance is hindering the capital raise and growth plans of the company, the management has come up with an alternate way forward a. To capitalize the global opportunity in ESG sector, EQUIPP with its core offerings in social impact space, entered into a joint venture agreement with SenecaGlobal, a leading product engineering company to offer other allied services in the spectrum  
b. EQUIPP is setting up a subsidiary, three-point 0 labs technologies Pvt Ltd as cutting a edge technology arm offering AI, ML, Blockchain and cloud enabled service. It is being lead by a young and agile start up team from IITs, NITs etc. This enables EQUIPP advancement of business to offer various services including EQUIPP IP led services to local bodies, governments, large corporates, Social Stock Exchange ecosystem, Social Impact Bond markets etc. in India and to entities in global markets like USA, to attract domain expertise to enter into strategic alliances like tech4equity etc. where the entity can raise capital build team and run the operations by itself.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
(Formerly Proseed India Limited)

Sd/- Mahesh Ramachandran, Managing Director, DIN:01909967

Place: Chennai  
Date: 14th August 2023

**COMFORT INTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L74110DD1994PLC001678  
Registered Office: 106, Aakar Alagani Nagar, Kalaraja, Daman, DD-396210.  
Corporate Office: A-301, Hotel Arch, Opp. Nairaj Market, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064.  
Phone No: 022-6894-8500/0809, Fax: 022-2889-2527, Email: info@comfortintech.com Website: www.comfortintech.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Audited
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total Income	2968.81	3796.34	4434.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	174.12	56.55	134.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	174.12	56.55	134.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items, and share of Profit / (Loss) of associates)	232.02	(113.08)	46.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))			